Strauss Esmay Associates, LLP



Harassment, Intimidation, or Bullying (HIB) Training Program for New Jersey School Insurance Group Winter 2025

Strauss Esmay's HIB Training Program provides an in-depth presentation and discussion on: the HIB statute and administrative code; Commissioner of Education Anti-Bullying Bill of Rights Act (ABR) legal cases; and HIB investigation strategies.

This program will be an in-depth training for Anti-Bullying Specialists; Anti-Bullying Coordinators; and building level administrators. The Program highlights details of the ABR and required timelines and processes to be used to limit challenges to a school districts' HIB determinations.

This training will be held at the Conference Center at Ocean County College, College Drive, Toms River, New Jersey. A continental breakfast will be provided for all attendees. The HIB Training Program will be offered on:

Tuesday, January 21, 2025 9:30 a.m. – 12:30 p.m.

Fee: \$145 Per Person Per Session

<u>Location</u>: Ocean County College Conference Center

Building 10, College Drive Toms River, New Jersey 08753

Registration forms should be returned as soon as possible to reserve a seat(s) for Strauss Esmay's Winter 2025 HIB Training Program as registration will be limited.

Registration forms may also be downloaded from our website at www.straussesmay.com under the "Events" tab.



Strauss Esmay Associates, LLP

Harassment, Intimidation, or Bullying (HIB) Training Program – Winter 2025 Registration Form

Tuesday, January 21, 2025 9:30 a.m. – 12:30 p.m.

Location: Ocean County College Conference Center Building 10, College Drive Toms River, New Jersey 08753

School District/School:					
Contact Person:					
Phone:	E-mail a	E-mail address:			
Fee: \$145 per person	per session				
Name and Position of Pe	erson(s) Attend	ding HIB Training S	Session:		
<u>NAME</u>		<u>POSITION</u>	E-MAIL ADDRESS	SESSION & DATE <u>SELECTED</u>	
1					
2					
3					
4					
The registration form ma	ay be e-mailed	l to dciervo@straus	sesmay.com		

Due to limited seating, please send the registration form prior to Board approval to reserve your seat. Your registration is not complete until you have received a confirmation email.